Table C. Occurrence of Damage and Threats to Resources by Wildlife

State

Reported By Wildlife Services in Texas - FY 2008

Resource Damaged or Threatened

Resource Category

# of Occurrences

X

AGRICULTURE

Occurrences in this report are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS which have

asparagus

avocados

beans, green

beans, soybeans

birds, z-game (other)
bushes, blueberry
cattle (adult)

cattle (calves)

cotton

eggs

endangered birds
equine, donkeys/burros
equine, horses (adult)
equine, horses (foals)
feed, livestock

feedlot grain

fish

fish, baitfish (other)
fish, bass, hybrid striped
fish, catfish (adult)

fish, catfish (fingerling)
fish, catfish (fry)

fish, food fish (other)
fish, ornamental (brood)
fish, tilapia

fowl, chickens (game)
fowl, chickens (other)
fowl, ducks (domestic)
fowl, geese (domestic)
fowl, guineas

fowl, pea

fowl, pigeons (domestic)
fowl, turkeys (domestic)
fruit, apricots

fruit, citrus (all)

fruit, peaches

fruit, z-(other)

gardens, truck

goats, boer

goats, meat

goats, meat (adults)
goats, meat (kids)
goats, mohair (adult)
goats, mohair (kids)
goats, z-(other adults)
goats, z-(other kids)

grain, stored (non-livestock)

grains, corn (field)
grains, corn (sweet)
grains, milo

grains, oats

grains, rice

grains, wheat
grains, z-(other)
grasses/sod

hay (stack/bales)
hayfields, alfalfa
hayfields, mixed species
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an actual loss value associated with them. WS handles many damage complaints for which a loss value is

not calculated or reported.



State

Resource Category

Resource Damaged or Threatened

# of Occurrences

X

AGRICULTURE |

HEALTH SAFETY |

NATURAL RESOURCE I

PROPERTY |

Occurrences in this report are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS which have

mammals, deer, axis

mammals, deer, fallow
mammals, deer, white-tailed ag
mammals, z-exotic game (other)
mammals, z-native game (other)
melons, canteloupe

melons, watermelons

nuts, pecans

pasture

peanuts

plants, aquatic

plants, commercial nursery/greenhouse (a
rabbits (domestic)

rangeland

sheep (adult)

sheep (lambs)

shellfish, crawfish

sudangrass, sorghum
sunflowers

swine (adult)

swine (piglets)

tomatoes

trees, citrus (all)

trees, pecan

trees, seedlings ag

trees, standing (mixed)

trees, standing hardwood

trees, standing softwood

trees, z-fruit/nut (other)

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

hith/sfty, human (aviation)
hith/sfty, human (other transporta
hith/sfty, human z-(general)

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

birds, prairie chickens, attwaters (t/e
birds, turkey, wild

designated natural areas
endangered reptiles

fish, z-(other)

mammals, deer, mule

mammals, deer, white-tailed nr
mammals, pronghorn (antelope)
reclamation/restoration site

reptiles, turtles, kemps ridley sea (t/e
trees, standing

watershed

wetlands

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

aircraft

boat docks/marinas
buildings, non-residential
buildings, residential
dikes/dams/impoundments
equipment/machinery (other)
fences

fish, ornamental

22

51
52

25
14
197
10

158
869
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14

3,763

52

848

901

65
17

19

58

103

10

311

50

63
1,024
263
24
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an actual loss value associated with them. WS handles many damage complaints for which a loss value is

not calculated or reported.



State

Resource Category

Resource Damaged or Threatened

# of Occurrences

X

PROPERTY

# Occurrences This State All Resources Damaged or Threatened

Occurrences in this report are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS which have

food items, human

food items, non-human *
gardens, veg./fruits/nuts
golf courses

irrigation ditch/drainage system
irrigation pipe system
irrigation, drip line

landfills

pets (companion/hobby animals)
property (general)
railroads/trestles
recreational areas (other) **
research project
roads/bridges

soil (i.e. erosion)

swimming pools

trees, standing/shrubs

turf and/or flowers

utilities, electrical

utilities, z-(other)

vehicles, land

watercraft

z-landscaping (other)

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

20
13
13
78

487
131

14

120
11

49

278

11

58

2,778

7,753
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an actual loss value associated with them. WS handles many damage complaints for which a loss value is

not calculated or reported.



